OP \$40.00 0993107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521602

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Balance Athletics, Inc.		04/25/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockport IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1220 Washington Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02465	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0993107	TRUKKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: abryce@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 2: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06883-T0073A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara
SIGNATURE:	/SPMcNamara/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=06883-T0073A Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=06883-T0073A Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0203

SSJR File 06883-T0073A SPM

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, New Balance Athletics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with an address of 100 Guest Street; Boston, MA 02135; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, Rockport IP Holdings, LLC, a Delawere limited liability company, with an address of 1220 Washington Street; Newton, MA 02465; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and Interest in and to said TRADEMARKS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARKS, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Executed on 25th day of April, 2019.

New Balance Athjetics/Inc

Native: Daniel J. McKinnon Title: Senlor IP Counsel

Rockport IP Holdings, LLC

Name: Michael Smith

Title: CFO

SSJR File 08983-TXX73A SPM Assignment Page 2

Schedule A

TRUKKERS, United States Trademark Registration No. 0993107 dated September 10, 1974 (Application No. 72447529 filed February 1, 1973)

TRUKKERS, Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA857643 dated January 31, 2006 (Application No. 1144798 filed June 25, 2002)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 05/01/2019